
NAME OF THE WORK: - Construction of PHC Building at Panasadiha under Anandapur Block
for the year 2O22-23 under DMF.

TENDER AMOUNT
EMD @ 7%

COST OF TENDER PAPER

TIME OF COMPLETION

CTASS OF CONTRACTOR

Rs. 6873175.00
Rs. 69000.00

Rs 10000.00
Nine months

B&A

SIN( Item of Work quantity Unit Rate Amount
L 2 3 4 5 6

7

Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil or
gravelly soil within 50 m initial lead and initial lift, including
dressing and levelling the bed etc. complete

260.75 Each cum 215.15 56100.36

2

Filling in foundation and plinth with excavated earth
including watering and ramming as directed by the E.l.C.
etc. complete

260.75 Each cum 143.43 37399.37

3
Supplying and filling foundation and plinth with sand wall
watered and rammed with cost conveyance and royality,
taxes of all materials and labour (T&P) etc. complete.

315.54 Each cum 639.72 201857.25

4

Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in Foundation using 4 cm size
bhg metal including watering, curing with cost,
conveyance, royalty and taxes of all materials and cost of
all labour (T&P) etc. complete as per the direction of
Fno ineer-in-Cha roe

89.43 Each cum 4362.49 390137.48

5

Cement Concrete (1 :1 .5:3) using 1 2mm size cbhg chips
including watering, curing with cost, conveyance, royalty
and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour (T&P) etc.
complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

16.29 Each cum 7065.05 115089.66

6

R.C.C. M20 using 20 mm & down size b.h.g.c.b chips
including watering, curing with cost, conveyance, taxes anc
cost of all labour (T&P) etc. complete as per the directior
of Engineer-in-Charge.

A
Foundation footing

40.22 Each Cum 5375.39 216198.19

B
Plinth Beam

15.93 Each Cum 5739.88 91436.29

c Column and Beams ( GF ) 30.62 Each Cum 11230.91 343890.46

D
Lintel( GF ) 8.69 Each Cum 9002.89 78235.11

E
Sunshade( GF ) 17.72 Each Sqm 820.61 14541.21

Sunshade( FF ) 1.40 Each Sqm 920.23 1288.32

F
R.C.C Stair

1.94 Each Cum 10752.54 20859.93

G Roof slab,landing & Chajja 48.67 Each Sqm 9595.25 467000.82

7

Sutting, Bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in
cosition including cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials
and cost of all labour (T&P) etc. complete as per the
iirection of Engineer-in-Charge.

162.93 Each Qntl 8612.37 1403213.44

8

20mm thick C.P. (1:4) as grading plaster including
watering, curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes of
materials & labour with T&P required for the work etc.
comolete es oer direction of Enoineer-in-Charoe

379.69 Each Sqm 239.20 90821.8s
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{ili ;[ ::rum. a.rd taxes of a[ materiats & t"b;;ii&;J etc. comptete:er the direction of Engineer_in_Chaige. 
,

rot
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90.80 Each Cum 4458.74 404853.59

lFly Ash

lincluding watering, curing witn cost, ;;;u;r".", royatty
land taxes of au materiats & tabo;;ii*;J;;J'""mptete asIper the direction of Ensineer_N_a;;;;;.' ' ='"'

10

A
113.s2 Each Cum 4492.07 509939.79
22.53 Each Cum 5165.88

t7

A

16mm 6;61 [-p-11[fr;; 116387.28

I 
co nveya nce, roya r ity & ; r r i*;; ;; ;:drlr'lT; J:'#,?T&P required for the work etc. ;pi;t;;'ier oirection of

775.82 Each Sqmc 206.49 160199.07
95.71 Each Sqm 210.88

72

A

2mm thick--cE--7f^T 20183.32
conveya nce, roya r ity & ;;'h; ;; il:,Jrt'lt; J: il ?
Il-lj:::::11"^:11" work etc *,piJ","'iel oirection or

308.42 Each Sqm
B 145.01 44723.98

13

113.17 Each Sqm 149.92

974.52

'16966.45

272085.98

::* :*'-q d i ;' ;fi ;;=."il=n" ;:""i::#iffi .IIprgment to match the shade..incluOing watering a cur;ngwith cost' conveyance, royarity a arr t-axes oi'niateriats &labour with- T&p required ior tire work 
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279.20 Each Sqm

74

Sunnlvinn fi++;If

39.25 Each Sqm

rnrcK u.p. (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry & pigment tomatch the shade including watering a curing i,vitn cost,conveyance, royality & all taxes of materials-& labour withT&P required for the work etc. 
";pi;i; r;r oirection of

't400.98 54988.47

15
:l11TI thick c.p. 1ia; lointeo *iil ;;;i;;;nt sru,.ry !rrgment to match the shade..incluOing wateiinf a curinguith cost, conveyance, royarity & a[ tixes oi rn"aieriars aabour with T&p required_for tire worf etc. Iorni,"t" ," p",lirection of Enqineer-in-Ch:rrno 

"- -iv' Yv'rrvi
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A
392.53 Each Sqm

16

Fixing tile 1090.94 428226.68
steps and landing on 20 mm thick bed oi 

"ur"it mortar
1"..11:"*"lt: 4 sand) jointed witn neaiceir"it 

"rrrymrxed with pigment to match the shades oi tf,u'tit",
inctuding rubing and potishing *ith ;.1;;;eyince or artmaterials etc. complete.

GF:---
5mm thick eP t1.n\

19.44 Each Sqm 1290.3s

160.31

77

A

25084.02
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c u ri n s, 
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labour with- T&p required for the *orf, 
"rc. "oi-pt"," 

,, p"r.

389.53 Each Sqm

18
Providing,ffi 62445.s5
Windowshutters, gates a rr4.Sigrir[ rr r]"i"ro.r"odesign etc. complete.M.S.Grill ' - Fr 1 100.00 Each KG 89.70 98670.00



?ravirli
wi n oow-s h util, ;;t*;'r. .Y #,ii"'*'r%ilI;;x" "
design etc. complete.M.S door/window

463.75 Each KG 146.95 68148.06

79

Supplying, fitting, flxing up window (stiding type) made up
aluminium section 977g as window framJ d""tion tto.
4095, 4096 and g777,3994 as shutter frame pannet fitted
with rubber beading including locking arrangement
including all fitting including cost of riateriat-s att taxes of
labour, T&P etc. complete.

-

42.32 Each Sqm 3685.53 155971.63

20

q,,s ,4, rg 
^r t-leur wtln IJEL anodlzecl Al door

section of 9202 as vertical member and 9200 as bottom
and middle member and 6 mm plain glass in top portion
with 12 mm thick prelaminated eoard in bottom portion
fixed..on Door frame by means of tappered clip no 4660
and the frame to be completed by means of jointing angle
no1855 including cost of all materials and labour etc

33.48 Each Sqm 7041.46 235748.08

27

r vvtutilg ilu,tI lql

door section 9202 as vertical member, 9201 as top
member and 12mm thick pre_laminated board fixed on
door frame by means of tapered clip No. 4660 and the
[rame to be completed by means oilointing angte No. 1gg5
ncluding alt cost of labour, T&p hire chargl" oiOritting
nachine, labour charges etc.complete ,J p"r" the direction
:f Engineer-in-Charoe.

-

11.16 Each Sqm 5788.22 64596.54

22
,vdll parnUng rwo coat wtth plastic emulsion paint over a
;oat of priming including cost of all meterials and Iabour
ltc.

A iF
713.57 Each Sqm 158.64 113200.74

23

E ini"l'

approvedmakeandfi ,irh.;1;'":;:il:ffi \I::::rXH:ij,,,
including cost of scaffolding etc complete

A
GF

713.s7 Each Sqm I zq.at 52811.32

24

ur rdue wtrn vvealner uoat (l.s.l)
two coats with any approved shade over a coat of priming
including cost of all materials and labour (T&p) etc.
complete as per the direction of Enoinecr-in_charno

A
GF

542.64 Each Sqm 138.01 74889.75

25

St tnnhrinn fi$ti^^

hand iaitlng usi-ng 50 mm dia of 2 mm thtck circ'uu*n#: ''
with balustrade of size 32mm"32mm*2mm in 3 rows in
staircase as per approved design and specification buffing,
polishing etc complete

18.59 Each Rmt 3508.95 6s231.38

26

lProviding and taying 6
concrete interlocking pavor block of M_30 grade made by
block makine machine with strong vibratory compaction of
approved size ,design and shape laid in required colour
and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted
bed of coarse sand ,filling the joint with fine sand etc. all
gqmplete as per the direction of engineer_in_charoe

144.20 Each Sqm 1031.12 148687.50

27
rixinjor rioses vaiteys ffi ';;::t"ffiJil:Xffi:::H!''n
cost, conveyance & taxes of all materialgand labour etc.
complete

16.72 Each Sqm 1044.90 17470.73

28
q,rv , rrg rvu rrrn trra rvu ratn water pipe with

all cost of labour and materials etc. complete. 27.43 Each Rmt 150.00 4114.50

29
'roviding signage includino all charoes 1.00 Each Nos 2500.00 2500.00

Dismantling



Jrsmanfling ericf
: - 

,complete 
as per direction of Engineer_in_Charge. 55.20 Each Sqm 1137.28 62777.86

Dismantlino & rp-^,1i7 P .. r\
31

32

33

.v vvrsrll t0,uYdll15,
slab,Lintel Stair sace etc complete ,. p"i Oireltion otEngineer-in-Charge.

-

utsl t tal utlnn t tnnrc

12.61 Each Sqm 1205.64 15203.12

stackins thl same ror r"urJ a iillrYn"n"il:;';X3, **n,n
50 mtr leadtilators 101.21 Each Sqm 325.93 32987.38

u s eru r m a tJri a r s etc co mi ril;' # ;1 i: ;oH'JiE"ffi 
" ",_in-Charoe. 34.84 Each Sqm 62.77 2186.91

34 inctuoins iac[i;;;;i ;il[ ,i;';;H;'Uffi ;ilJ:r",,materials etc comoletc

TOTAL

135.82 Each Sqm 101.79 13825.12

6873174.53

Approved for 34 Four
say 6873175.00(Thirty ) items only

NHM, Keonjhar

Rupees sixtyeigh@
One Hundred Seventy Five only

ffi"|''n"Additional Executive Offi cer(Technical)
Zilla Parishad Keonjhar

1) My/ Our qouted rate is (both ,n Onrr"
in Figure

Equalto Estimate Cost
Excess in Percentage
Less in Percentage
Notes:-

Additional Executi6fficer(Technical)
Zilta parishad Keonjhar

Yo

Yo

%

1) The Tenderer shourd qoute the percentage up to one decimar point onry.
2) The Tenderer should go through the special conditions in the DTCN for percentage rate contract beforetendering .

3) The Tenderers should qouted their percentage only inside the space provided for the perpose .+].r.fe percentage qouted at any other prace wifl not be taken into consideration.

3,[:ffi1;T"j::"Jr::,Hi:;:,*1"#::tase quoted in words and fisures rhen the percentase quoted by the

(=

Block Development Officer
Anandapur

^"},i/,t"=j&k,

Signature of the Contractor


